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DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 
10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions 

Date: Wednesday, February 18, 2026  
Sign-In Sheet 

Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email Bidder/ 

Proposer 
Status 

LSBE 
(Y/N) 

Plan to Respond 
to a solicitation? 

Interested Solicitation 

Wade Trim Faith Rankin & 
Herve 
Yondo 

770-369-1424 & 
404-384-0279 

frankin@wadetrim.com & 
hyondo@wadetrim.com 

Prime & 
Joint Venture 

N Yes 2026-013-RTP 

Ruby-Collins, Inc Shaina Harris 770-432-2900 estimating@ruby-collins.com Prime N Yes 2026-011-ITB 

RK Reeves & 
Associates, Inc 

Corine G 
Walker 

770-841-9315 corine@rkreeves.com 
Prime Y Yes 2026-013-RTP 

NGT Group LLC Asmir 
Vehabovic 

678-862-4541 asmir.v@ngtgroupllc.com 
Prime N Yes 2025-148-ITB 

GenServe Deandre 
McCrary 

770-670-3204 dmccrary@genserveinc.com 
Prime Y Yes 2025-148-ITB 

Georgia Sewer and 
Storm LLC 

Danielle 
Remely 

470-589-1443 gss@gasewerstorm.com 
Prime Y Yes  

Matrix Engineering 
Group, Inc 

Sam Alyateem, 
PE 

770-652-5234 sam@matrixengineeringgroup.co
m 

Subcontra
ctor 

N Yes 2026-013-RTP & 2026-011-
ITB 



 

IB Environmental Stacey Isaac 
Berahzer 

770-509-3887 stacey@ibenvironmental.com 
Undecide

d 
Y Undecided 2026-006-RTP & 2026-013-

RTP 

KLS Workforce 
Solutions 

Calvin Green 404-481-6682 cgreen@klsworkforcesolutions.co
m 

Subcontra
ctor 

Y Undecided  

Operation Hope, Inc Dr. Natalie 
Hagler 

803-554-1881 natalie.hagler@operationhope.or
g 

Prime Y Yes  

Rohadfox Corporation Chelsey Curney 678-698-3264 chelsey.curney@rccsc.net 
Undecide

d 
Y Yes 2026-013-RTP 

Facility Maintenance & 
Services Group 

Lawanda 
Bronw 

678-770-9474 lawandab@facilitymsg.com 
Undecide

d 
Y Undecided  

Paul Wilson Global 
Solutions, LLC 

Paul Wilson 678-310-3017 info@paulwilsonjr.com 
Prime Y Yes 2026-006-RTP 

Quiet Link LLC Robert Kelly 678-438-4388 rkelly@quietlinkllc.com 
Subcontra

ctor 
Y Yes  

Triple J Global Solutions Krisha Pablico 770-268-9643 info@triplejglobalsolutions.com 
Undecide

d 
Y Undecided  

Reeves Young, LLC Scarleth 
Valeriano 

404-797-1451 svaleriano@reevesyoung.com 
Prime Y Yes 2026-011-ITB 

DC Group, Inc Geoffrey 
Dopkins 

612-235-3130 geoffrey.dopkins@dc-group.com 
Prime N Yes 2025-148-ITB 

R2T, Inc Melanie 
Bellamy 

678-862-9058 melanie.bellamy@r2tinc.com 
Prime Y Yes 2026-011-ITB 

Optimizing Business 
Solutions, LLC 

Michelle 
Reynolds 

404-518-9870 mrey770@gmail.com 
Subcontra

ctor 
Y No  

Wade Trim Susan Franklin 734-947-9700 sfranklin@wadetrim.com 
Joint 

Venture 
N Yes 2026-013-RTP 



 

Envision Construction, 
LLC 

Reggie Termulo 470-489-6733 rtermulo@envsn.com 
Prime Y Yes All Listed Solicitation 

The Urban League of 
Greater Atlanta 

Lisa Medellin 404-659-6589 lmedellin@ulgatl.org 
Prime N Undecided 2026-006-RTP 

BMS Enterprises, Inc Kimberly 
Brown 

770-785-3916 ktbrown@bmsentinc.com 
Subcontra

ctor 
Y Undecided 2026-011-ITB 

MYP, Inc dba P3 
Delivery 

Charlette Wynn 678-362-8633 cwynn@p3delivery.com 
Prime  Y Yes  2026-006 RFP 

2026-013 RFP 

Hazen and Sawyer Jennifer 
Freeman 

404-328-4918 jafreeman@hazenandsawyer.com 
Prime N N/A  

RK Reeves & Associates Simone 
Champion 

404-239-2391 simone@rkreeves.com 
N/A N No  

 
 
Solicitations announced:  
2026-013-RTP On Call Construction Management Services (Multiyear Contract) 
2026-006-RTP Constituent Financial Empowerment Services (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract with One (1) Option to Renew) 
2026-016-ITB North Transfer Station Canopy & Floor Design Build 
2026-011-ITB Snapfinger Wastewater Treatment Plant Phase 3A Construction Project 
2025-148-ITB Uninterruptible Power Supply Systems (Inspection, Maintenance, and Repair) (Multi-year) 
 
 
10:00 AM meeting hosted by Panya Dixon 
2:00 PM meeting hosted by Karl Adkins  
 
 
All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates 
 

Each prime contractor must investigate and independently verify an LSBE's qualifications and ability to perform the service or work at issue. – "DeKalb 
First” Local Small Business Enterprise Ordinance, Section 2-207 

 


